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QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

Setup and Assembly

High Pressure Electric Multicooker

These helpful hints are intended to be a  
supplement to the Instruction Booklet.  
In order to ensure safe operation and  

optimum performance, please read the  
entire Instruction Booklet.

For customer service visit www.cuisinart.com  
or call 1-800-726-0190.

IMPORTANT!
Do not throw away.

Read before operating your new High 
Pressure Electric Multicooker.

Keep for further reference.

HIGH PRESSURE ELECTRIC 
MULTICOOKER

Place the multicooker on a clean,  
flat surface. Remove the steam cover. 
Ensure the pressure limit valve on  
the hinge area of the lid is in place  

(as shown below). Note: The pressure limit valve 
does not click or lock into place. Even though it will 
have a loose fit, it is safely secured.

Insert the cooking pot  
into the unit.

Ensure the condensation collector in 
rear of the unit is in place (as shown 
below). Plug the power cord into the 
outlet on the back of the unit.

If the sealing ring assembly has been 
removed from the lid, check to ensure  
the flexible ring is 
securely in place 

on the metal plate. Hold 
the knob on the metal 
plate, place the 
assembly over the 
center post of the inner 
lid and press down 
firmly to secure.  
BE SURE THE KNOB 
FACES OUT.
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VÉASE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE PREPARACIÓN Y ENSAMBLAJE AL DORSO.

Instrucciones de operación

Cuando esté listo/a para empezar a 
cocinar, cierre la tapa: baje la tapa, y luego 
gire el asa en sentido horario para 
asegurarla. La unidad emitirá dos pitidos al 

cerrar la tapa, y otros dos pitidos al 
girar el asa. Nota: si la tapa 
no se cierra 
correctamente, el 
mensaje “LID” 
aparecerá, 
parpadeando, en 
la pantalla LCD, 
y la unidad 
emitirá pitidos.

Pantalla de incicio: consulte el  
manual de instrucciones para  
una descripción completa de  
la operación.

Elija la temperatura deseada: cada modo de 
cocción tiene un ajuste de temperatura por 
defecto (baja o alta) y un ajuste de presión por 
defecto (baja, alta o ultra alta). Para cambiar la 

temperatura o el ajuste de presión, oprima el botón TEMP/
PRESSURE; el ajuste de temperatura por defecto empezará a 
parpadear. Gire la perilla de selección hasta que el ajuste 
deseado aparezca en la pantalla. Para confirmar el ajuste, 
oprima la perilla de selección. 

Elija el modo de cocción deseado: después de 
encender el aparato, gire la perilla de selección 
para elegir el modo de cocción deseado; el modo 
seleccionado empezará a parpadear. Para 

confirmar su selección, oprima la perilla de selección; el 
modo seleccionado dejará de parpadear.
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Fije el tiempo: cada modo de cocción tiene un 
tiempo de cocción por defecto. Para cambiar el 
tiempo, oprima el botón TIME; el tiempo por 
defecto empezará a parpadear. Gire la perilla de 

selección para ajustar el tiempo. Para confirmar, oprima la 
perilla. Oprima el botón START/STOP para empezar la 
cocción. La primera barra de precalentamiento y el indicador 
“PREHEAT” aparecerán en la pantalla LCD. Nota: el 
indicador “PREHEAT” y las barras de precalentamiento no 
aparecen con los modos “SLOW COOK” (cocción lenta), 
“STEAM” (cocción al vapor), “REDUCE” (reducir) y “SAUTÉ/
BROWN” (saltear/dorar).



GUÍA DE REFERENCIA RÁPIDA

2.1b.

3.

1a.

Preparación y ensamblaje

OLLA DE ALTA PRESIÓN 
MULTIFUNCIÓN

Coloque el aparato sobre una 
superficie limpia y seca. Quite la 
cubierta de la válvula. Cerciórese de 
que la válvula reguladora de presión 

está en su sitio en la tapa (como se muestra abajo). 
Nota: la válvula no se bloquea; simplemente reposa 
sobre el poste.

Olla de alta presión multifunción

Estos útiles consejos complementan el manual de 
instrucciones. Para lograr un rendimiento óptimo y una 

operación segura, lea el manual de instrucciones.

Para comunicarse con nuestro servicio de  
atención al cliente, visite www.cuisinart.com  

o llame al 1-800-726-0190

¡IMPORTANTE!
No tire este folleto a la basura.

Lea esta información antes de usar su nueva 
olla de alta presión multifunción. Guarde esta 

información para futura referencia.

Coloque la olla en la unidad.Instale el depósito de condensación 
en la parte trasera del aparato, como 
se muestra abajo. Conecte el cable 
en la parte posterior del aparato.

Si el anillo sellador ha sido quitado de la 
tapa, cerciórese de que el aro flexible está 
debidamente 
puesto en la 

placa de metal. Agarre la 
placa de metal por la 
perilla y colóquela en el 
eje central dentro de la 
tapa, presionando 
firmemente para 
sujetar. ASEGÚRESE DE 
QUE LA PERILLA APUNTA 
HACIA ARRIBA.

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SETUP AND ASSEMBLY.

Operating Instructions

When you’re ready to begin cooking,  
close the lid: Lower the lid, then turn the lid 
handle clockwise to close into place. The 
unit will beep two times when turning the 

handle and two times when the lid 
is lowered. Note: If the lid is 
not closed correctly, LID 
will appear flashing in 
the LCD and the unit  
will beep.

Start-Up Screen: See Instruction  
Booklet for full description  
of functionality.

Set Temperature: Each cooking function  
has a default cooking temperature (Low, High) or 
pressure setting (Low, High, and High+).  
To change the default temperature or pressure 

setting, press the TEMP/PRESSURE button. The default 
temperature will flash. Rotate the Select and Confirm dial  
to the desired temperature / pressure setting. To confirm  
the temperature / pressure setting, press the Select and 
Confirm dial. 

Set Time: Each cooking function has a default 
cooking time.  To change the default time, press 
the TIME button. The default time will flash. 
Rotate the Select and Confirm dial to increase or 

decrease the time. To confirm the time, press the Select and 
Confirm dial. Once you have confirmed the cooking function, 
temperature and time, press the START/STOP button to begin 
cooking. The first preheat bar and the word Preheat will 
appear in the LCD. Note: Preheat and the preheat bars will 
not appear for Slow Cook, Steam, Reduce or Sauté/Brown.

Select Cooking Function: With the unit turned 
on and the LCD displayed, rotate the Select and 
Confirm dial to select the desired cooking 
function. The function will flash. To confirm the 

cooking function, press the Select and Confirm dial. The 
selected function is now confirmed and no longer flashing.
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